

CAT#	PART#	DESCRIPTION:	QTY:	U/M
		Skinner SB-18 Turbine		
2	AC023.070N	CASE, S18, BALL, 2NOZ,	1	EA
3	AC080.831N	WHEEL ,ASSM,SB18/SV18, 1" BLADES	1	EA
4	AC068.108N	SHAFT ,TURBINE, SB18, 17-4SS	1	EA
6	AC063.107N	RING, CARBON, SB18	12	EA
7	AC072.061N	SPRING, GARTER, SB-18	12	EA
9	AC063.102N	RING, SEAL, LABRTH, SB18	2	EA
9A	AC063.104N	O RING FOR LAB.#063/102	2	EA
10	AC043.116N	HOUSING, BEARING, SB18	1	EA
14	AC043.116N	HOUSIN,BEARIN,SB18,	1	EA
27	AC011.011N	ARM, GOVERNOR, LEVER	1	EA
33	AG056.003N	PACKING, STEM, GOVERNOR VALVE	6	EA
33A	AC019.060N	BUSHING,GLAND,PACKING	1	EA
34	AC041.063N	HEAD ,STEAM CHEST,SB18	1	EA
34B	AC034.036N	GASKET,STEAM CHEST HEAD,S/SB18	1	EA
35	AC043.108N	HOUSING,GOV&TRIP,SB18	1	EA
37	AC074.087N	STEM ,GOV ,VALVE	1	EA
37A	HD144GZ150	GOVERNOR VALVE LOCKNUT	1	EA
38	AC079.160N	VALVE,GOVERN,S-18	1	EA
39	AC024.049N	CHEST ,STEAM ,S18 900RF	1	EA
40	AG054.004N	NUT ,TRIP PLUNGER ADJUSTING	2	EA
42	AG060.002N	PLUNGER,TRIP	1	EA
43	AG072.049N	SPRING,PLUNGR,TRIP,	1	EA
44	AC011.044N	LEVER ,TRIP,STRIKER PLATE	1	EA
45	AC027.029N	CONNRD,TRIP LINK,SB18	1	EA
46	AC047.014N	LATCH ,TRIP,SB18	1	EA
46A	AC011.045N	ARM ,EXTR.TRP RESET	1	EA
47	AC040.004N	HANDLE,KNOB ,TRIP STEM	1	EA
48	AC074.002N	STEM ,VALVE ,TRIP,	1	EA
49	AG054.002N	NUT ,STEM ,TRIP VALVE	1	EA
50	AG072.001N	SPRING,VALVE ,TRIP,	1	EA
53	AC079.016N	VALVE ,TRIP ,S/SB18	1	EA
54	AC075.002N	STRAIN,STEAM ,S-18,SS	1	EA
56	AC052.764N	NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	1	EA
57	AC053.084N	MAIN REVERSING NOZZLE	1	EA
58	AC073.041N	AUXILIARY VALVE STAND	1	EA
59	AG079.806N	HAND VALVE IF REQUIRED	1	EA
61	AC052.764N	FIRST AUXILIARY NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	1	EA
62	AC053.084N	AUXILIARY REVERSING NOZZLE	1	EA
65	AC063.103N	RING ,SEAL,LABY.SB18	1	EA
65A	AC063.105N	O RING FOR LABY.063/.103	1	EA
67	HD160GZ010	NUT ,LOCK ,N-10,	1	EA
67A	HK024GZ010	WASHER,LOCK ,MRC W10	1	EA
69	AG055.001N	OILER,	1	EA
87	HL004JZ093	PIN ,DOWEL ,1/4 x 3/4"	1	EA
88	AC021.107N	CAGE ,VALVE ,GOV,SB-18	1	EA
93	AC021.019N	CAGE ,VALVE ,TRIP,S18	1	EA
93B	AC034.035N	GASKET,TRIP VALVE, S-18	1	EA

CAT#	PART#	DESCRIPTION:	QTY:	U/M
94	HL004JZ056	PIN ,DOWEL ,3/16 x 3/4"	2	EA
95	AG014.048N	BEARING, BALL, SB18	1	EA
96	AG014.048N	BEARIN,BALL,SB18,	1	EA
110	AC071.077N	SPACER,BRG,SB18,HUB-BRG	1	EA
112	AG079.015N	RELIEF VALVE, 55PSI	1	EA
119	AC029.120N	COVER ,INSPECTION FOR GOV HSG	1	EA
120	AG034.092N	GASKET,NOZZLE,S18,NEW	1	EA
128	AG034.079N	AUXILIARY VALVE STAND GASKET	1	EA
130	AG019.053N	BUSHIN,ASSEM,TRIP,STEM	1	EA
147	AG044.015N	HUB ,TRIP,SB-18/S28	1	EA
149	AC058.084N	PLATE, END, BALL BEARING, SB	1	EA
150	AC069.036N	SHIM,BEARING,THRST,L	1	EA
150A	AC069.037N	SHIM ,BEARING,SB-18	1	EA
151	AG037.110N	GOVERNOR PEAK 150	1	EA
151A	AG037.111N	PROGRAMMER FOR GOVERNOR	1	EA
151B	AG037.050N	ACTUATOR FOR GOVERNOR	1	EA
151C	AG113.010N	MAGNETIC PICKUP FOR GOVERNOR	2	EA
155	AG064.003N	RODEND,BALLJT,RH THD	1	EA
156	AG064.004N	RODEND,BALLJT,LH	1	EA
158	AC034.038N	GASKET,NOZZST,S-18	3 to 6	EA
160	AG059.003N	HAND VALVE PLUG	1	EA
166	HL008NZ415	PIN ,GROOVE ,"C" 1/4 X 1 1/2	2	EA
174	AG034.002N	HAND VALVE PLUG GASKET	1	EA
176	AG069.004N	SHIM REVERSING NOZZLE SHIM	2	EA
194	AG026.002N	COLLAR,TRIP VALV STEM	1	EA
204	AC011.043N	YOKE ,ARM,GOV LINK,	1	EA
212	HP950GZ050	VENT ,AIR,BEARING H	2	EA
218	AC063.108N	RING, SEPARATOR	16	EA
224	HD144GZ150	NUT ,HEX ,3/8-24	2	EA
235	AE027.014N	CONROD,LINK ,GOVERNOR LEVER	1	EA
235A	HD049GZ170	NUT ,HEX ,3/8-24 LH	1	EA
235B	HD049GZ160	NUT ,HEX ,3/8-24	1	EA
237	HM001JZ011	KEY, WOODROF, 1/8 X 5/8"	1	EA
238	AG028.075N	COUPLNG,GOVERNOR DRIVE	1	EA
239	HM003VE007	KEY ,SQUARE,1/8" x 3/4"	1	EA
302	AC071.080N	SPACER,GOV ARM,SB18	1	EA
313	AE046.005N	KEY ,COUPLIN/SHAFT	1	EA
317	AE046.007N	KEY ,WHEEL/SHAFT	1	EA
321	AC036.081N	GEAR ,SLINGER,SB18	2	EA
330	AC019.059N	BUSHIN,TRIP ROD,SB18	2	EA
331	AC063.106N	RING, O RING FOR ROD	4	EA
400	HH057JZ089	SET SC,HEXSOC,1/4-20 X 1/4	2	EA
401	HG001JZ288	CAP SC, SOC HD, 3/4-10	4	EA
402	HG001JZ281	CAP SC, SOC HD, 3/4-10 X 2 1/2"	18	EA
403	HH009JZ251	SET SC, SQR HD, 5/8-11 X 2 1/2"	2	EA
404	HG001JZ247	CAP SC, SOC HD, 5/8-11 x 1 1/2"	3	EA
405	HK004GZ240	WASHER, LOCK, 5/8"	3	EA
406	HA013GZ166	CAP SC,HEX HD,3/8-16	1	EA
407	HA013GZ156	CAP SC,HEX HD,3/8-16 x 1 1/4"	11	EA
408	HA049JZ252	CAP SC,C.BORE,5/8-11 X 2 3/4"	8	EA
409	HA049JZ248	CAP SC,C.BORE,5/8-11 X 1 3/4"	6	EA

CAT#	PART#	DESCRIPTION:	QTY:	U/M
410	HA049JZ217	CAP SC,C.BORE,1/2-13 X 1 1/2"	4	EA
411	HA013GZ159	CAP SC, HEX HD, 3/8-16 X 2"	6	EA
413	HC037JK254	STUD, 5/8-11 X 3 1/4"	4	EA
414	HD013GZ240	NUT, HEX, 5/8-11	4	EA
415	HA013GZ093	CAP SC,HEX HD,1/4-20 x3/4"	4	EA
416	HD160GZ006	NUT ,LOCK ,N-06,	1	EA
417	HK024GZ006	WASHER,LOCK ,MRC W06	1	EA
420	HK004GZ150	WASHER,LOCK ,3/8"	6	EA
420	HK004GZ150	WASHER,LOCK ,3/8"	12	EA
420	HD017GZ150	NUT ,HEX ,3/8-16	1	EA
421	HD049GZ150	NUT ,HEX ,3/8-16	3	EA
422	HK004GZ150	WASHER,LOCK ,3/8"	1	EA
422	HD013GZ150	NUT ,HEX ,3/8-16 x 4"	4	EA
423	HA013GZ097	CAP SC,HEX HD,1/4-20 x 1 1/2"	1	EA
424	HD135GZ090	NUT , FLEX LOCK, 1/4-20	1	EA
425	HK001GZ090	WASHER,FLAT ,1/4"	6	EA
426	HE001GZ002	SCREW ,U-DRIV,#6 X 1/2"	2	EA
427	AC026.018N	COLLAR,TRIP ROD,3/8"	1	EA
427	HA013GZ217	CAP SC,HEX HD,1/2-13	2	EA
428	HK004GZ210	WASHER,LOCK ,1/2"	2	EA
501	AC104.004N	GLAND ,PACKING,STEAM CHEST HEAD	1	EA
601	HP500FZ025	PLUG ,PIPE ,1/4"	3	EA
602	HP500FZ050	PLUG ,PIPE ,1/2"	1	EA
603	HP200BZ075	ELBOW, PIPE, 3/4",90/DEG SCR.	1	EA
604	HP001GZ208	NIPPLE, PIPE, 3/4 X 3"	1	EA
605	HP001GZ212	NIPPLE, PIPE, 3/4 X 4"	1	EA
606	HP001GZ219	NIPPLE, PIPE, 3/4 X 5 3/4"	1	EA
608	HP200BZ050	ELBOW ,PIPE ,1/2",90/DEG SCR	1	EA
609	HP001GZ154	NIPPLE,PIPE ,1/2 X 2"	1	EA
610	HP001GZ062	NIPPLE,PIPE ,1/4 X 4"	1	EA
611	HP001GZ070	NIPPLE, PIPE, 1/4 X 6	1	EA
610	HP001GZ170	NIPPLE,PIPE ,1/2 X 6"	1	EA
615	HP501FZ200	PLUG, PIPE, 2"	1	EA
	AC036.072N	PICKUP GEAR	1	EA
	CJ018.084N	BRACKET	1	EA
		LUBE SYSTEM COMPONENTS		
	AG005.842N	OIL CONSOLE WITH ELECTRIC PUMP, HEAT EXCHANGER, STRAINER, CHECK VALVES	1	EA
	AG061.032N-M01	GEROTOR PUMP	1	EA
	AG092.005N	FILTER CARTRIDGE	1	EA
	AG097.003N	OIL FLOW SIGHT GLASS	2	EA
	AG079.128N	NEEDLE VALVE	2	EA
	AG090.003N	OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	1	EA